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A.J.

Michaels

PLUMBING, HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, ELECTRICAL & REMODELING

4512 YORK RO

AD, BALTIMORE, MD 21212

PH. 410-435-5400

FA

UNITED EV
?g— AND SCHOO
3200 DILL
BALTIMORE

X 410-435-7309

ANGEL ICAL CHURCH

L SERVICE
ON STREET ADDRESS

» MD 21224

"WORKING TO PROTECT OUR ENVIRONMENT"

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE

INVOICE NO.

PAGE |

&/09/97

101056

"Main"
UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH
AND SCHOOL
3200 DILLON STREET
BALTIMORE ,

MD 21224

[ ORDERNO. | ORDER DATE

CUSTOMER NO. |SALESPERSON| PURCHASE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

SHIP DATE

TERMS

6/09/9

7 28218 TBB

Call # DC10074TBB

UPON RECEIPT

SERVI

EQUIP

WORK

CE PERFORMED:

MENT AND MATERIALS.

ON BOILER IS IN PROGESS.

AMOUNT DUE: $ 15,000

.00

2ND DEPOSIT REQUEST DUE UPON DELIVERY OF NEW BOILER

1ST DEPOSIT RECEIVED 15,000.00

ZND DEPOSIT DUE 15,000.00

THIS BALANCE IS DUE UPON SALES AMOUNT 30,000.00
RECEIPT 1.5% INTEREST WILL MISC. CHARGES .00
ACCRUE EVERY 15 DAYS IF NOT FREIGHT .00
PAID ON A TIMELY BASIS. SALES TAX 0.00
THANK YOU. TOTAL 30,000.00

PAYMENT REC'D.
30,000.00

BALANCE DUE




A.J. MICHAELS CO.,
PLUMBING, HEATING & REMODELING CONTRACTORS

INC.

4512 YORK ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 21212
PH. 410-435-5400

o e

UNITED EVANGELICAL CBURCH .

AND SCHOOL

STATEMENT

STATEMENT DATE
310498
ACCOUNT NUMBER

28218

$

AMOUNT ENCLOSED
ACCOUNT NAME

UNITED RVANGELICAL CHURCH

320@ DILLON STREET ¢/
RALTTMORE, MD 21224 /j
7// A
Zlc & 17 g
CODES: | =INVOICE D = DEBIT MEMO C = CREDIT MEMO B = BALANCE FORWARD * -~

P = PAYMENT A = DISCOUNT ALLOWED F = FINANCE CHARGE

DATE REFERENCE | CHARGES AND CREDITS BALANCE REFERENCE NO. AMOUNT DUE

3/05/97 B 7612
6/09/97 1 121056
7418191 P 7824
2/@3/97 P 8061
11 /20497 I 124511
12731492 1 125223
2/26/98 I 106917

15,000 .00c
Invoice bal:

30,200.20

15,000.00c

79.:58c
Invoice bal:

7950

Invoice bal:

492 .92
Invoice bal:

885.00
Invoice bal:

N

/1%C. 25

Apply-to
Open .- -
15,000.@0c

Apply-to
121056
121056
121@56
14,920.

Apply-to
104511

TG

Bpply-to

1@5223
492,

Apply-to

106917
885

50

5@

.00

PLEASE PAY

STATEMENT DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER

3/1@/98 28218
PLEASE DETACH AND

CHECK ITEMS
RETURN THIS PORTION BEING PAID

WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Apply-to
7612 P Opepn —-= .
Inv bal: 15,000.00c
Bpply-to
121856 I 121056
7824 P 121056
#8061 P 101056
Inv bal: 14,920.50
Apply-to
104511 T 104511
Inv bal: 79.50
Apply-to
105223 I 125223
Inv bal: 492 .92
Apply-to
106917 I 166917
Inv bal: 885.00
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A.J. Michaels

PLUMBING, HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, ELECTRICAL & REMODELING
4512 YORK ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21212
PH. 410-435-5400
FAX 410-435-7309

UNTTED
AMD SO HOOL
3200 DILLON
Bal TEMORE

EASENGEL LEAL CHURCH
BILL
TO g e
STREET

MLy b

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE

s

INVOICE NO. PAGE |

S TS B

INOTS N

Main®
LN TED AN DL
SERVICE TS
ADDRESS f\I\IEJ _ ._>r"..fl{t_)uL..
2200 DL ON
B 1 LMORL .

CAHICH

GTREE
ML Ol

"WORKING TO PROTECT QUR ENVIRONMENT"

i ORDER NO. OCRDER DATE CUSTOMER NO. |SALESPERSON| PURCHASE ORDER NO. JOB NO. SHIP DATE TERMS A
DAL e Call # Re11200 LIPON RECETRT
P AMCE 0L S PR CONTRACT
DU TED AMOD LMNSTALLED FAVE (5 ) Oa% T TROMN STHRATRE S ON
HOT LS T O L RTINS L MBS
FEFTLLED ARD BLEL SYSTEM .
CHECKED OFERA TR
AMOUNT DU BRE OO0
NA%
TS AMOUNT N e
LEEL - sl Al 1 DU LR SALE ’ L Q0
PECELRT Lo INTERIT WL MISC. CHARGES 00
ALCIRUE EWEIRY 10 Days IR MOT FREIGHT Q0
s il Ry T LMELY BAas s SALES TAX O 00
THAM YL, TOTAL Pi5E 00
PAYMENT REC'D.
BALANCE DUE a5 00




INVOICE

L H [ VOICE DAT! INVOICE NO. PAGE |
A.J. Michaels INVOICE DATE o
PLUMBING, HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, ELECTRICAL & REMODELING ; a 101 )
4512 YORK ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21212 s :
PH. 410-435-5400
FAX 410-435-7309 F‘J
\% (\560
UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH UNITH AN CAal CHURCH
BLL  AND SCHOO! SERVICE .1 \e < c ool
TO ,' e II'|""IJ i ADDRESS ' '~ TRt - i
3200 DILLON STREET _ , [I_LON [
BALTIMORE , MC 224 BALTIMOR [ ]
"WORKING TO PROTECT OUR ENVIRONMENT"
[ ORDERNO. | ORDER DATE | CUSTOMER NO. |SALESPERSON| PURCHASE ORDER NO. JOB NO. SHIP DATE TERMS )
¢ DC1 1
Bal AN I,I,J[,‘ri" f
OVEI NG BOILERS .1 [F LMt M
TN
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED NEW :Z >TEEL S L INE ROM METES
TO BOILLER ROOM ANI ] BOILER aAND G WATER H [
CONNECTIONS.
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED
WEII 000 BTU/H STEAM
WE WATER £l
NEW |
i\rlj‘ 7 ‘=;:\| lﬁl
4 =
S P [l JIL ARTED ND T
T |“ .
SALES AMOUNT

MISC. CHARGES
FREIGHT
SALES TAX

TOTAL

ONTINUED

PAYMENT REC'D.

BALANCE DUE
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A.J. Michaels

PLUMBING, HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, ELECTRICAL & REMODELING
4512 YORK ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21212
PH. 410-435-5400
FAX 410-435-7309

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE

INVOICE NO.

PAGE |

UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH UNITI ELICAL CHURCH
BILL AND SCHOOL SERVICE /.1 i
TO e ADDRESS S
DILLON STREE] 3200 DILLON Ef
BALTIMORE, MD 21224 BAL T IMO! D 21224
"WORKING TO PROTECT OUR ENVIRONMENT"
i ORDER NO. ORDER DATE CUSTOMER NO. |SALESPERSON| PURCHASE ORDER NO. JOB NO. SHIP DATE TERMS
4/22/97 28218 11 # DC1 RECE IPT
kF INANCIAL NOTI
NTRAI MOUNT

BALANCE DUE %
pEr Jdw
L e
I TR T AMOUNT 75
SN .
ML Arse
Q rgz:/
H CE 7 5EN SALESAMOL{(T \ \/
ECH LI . LL MISC. CHARGES T
RUE v [ ! A ] N FREIGHT
v T ON v T IMI B SALES TAX
FaY) ou TOTAL o
PAYMENT REC'D.
'] 7 & {

BALANCE DUE




QTYy.

MAKE

EQUIPMENT INSTALLED

| MODEL

|

SERIAL NO.

4512 York Road » Baltimore, MD 21212
Phone (410) 435-5400 Fax (410) 435-7309

_EEE_WE ] ey
‘ [ : i {7 A LV

A. J. Michaels Company

DATE

giwi

JOB NO.

1{
I
|

[ conTRACT
[ service
[ wARRANTY

HOME PHONE

ADDRESS

WORK PHONE

CITY

\ /.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK / COMM

/i

STATE, P

P.O.'s ISSUED SUPPLY HOUSE

TIME

Az o4 " .‘- vy
j
\.‘ X h\ju
) =%
,-\(L / )\ J\l_, \J )
) 3 ] o e
(' \
s \
\ Y X TECH, / HELPER: — N 1 ]
—r) (32 e ~lon Ao a2
Y= 71 P A ® ay
"/j L } = DISPATCH TIME i D /
=+ - YES NO YES NO il
’—I.i-\ f ’ { ()NEEDTORETURN? O O (3)RETURN PARTS? O [ ARRIVAL TIME | IR 7
P ]
2) DCU INSTALLED? () 4) NOTES: F
@ HE ait e compLenionTiME | | 5 - 0 7
TOTAL
L2 HRS. @ § /HR.
TOTAL PARTS
TOTAL PARTS
QTy. PARTS TO BE ORDERED
EPA RECOVERY CHARGE
! L1 Jef Gl
i TOTAL AMOUNT DUE |4/ 75070
T = | HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ORDER THE ABOVE WORK AND DO SO ORDER AS OUTLINED 212/
| / ABOVE. IT IS AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL RETAIN TITLE TO ANY EQUIPMENT OR MATERI- o5/
' AL FURNISHED UNTIL FINAL & COMPLETE PAYMENT IS MADE, AND IF SETTLEMENT IS NOT
MADE AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REMOYE SAME AND THE SELLER
WILL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL THEREOF. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

PARTS WARRANTY
All parts as recorded are warranted as per manufacturer specifications.
LABOR GUARANTY

The labor charge as recorded here relative to the equipment serviced as noted, is guaranteed for a period of 30 days, unless otherwise noled.

ABOVE ORDERED WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MY COPY.

X

f f ',/
DATE
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INVOICE
A J. MiChaeIS [ INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. PE
PLUMBING, HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, ELECTRICAL & REMODELING g J o
4512 YORK ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21212 =/12/793 (116531 t B
PH. 410-435-5400
FAX 410-435-7309
"Main"
BILL UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH SERVICE UNMITED EYANGEL ICAL CHURDH
TO Ectfll‘.) SC’HDDL . i ADDRESS E',\,ID SCHOOL . i
2R DILLOMN STREE] S8 DILLON STREE]
BPALTIMORE, ™MD Zizz4 BALTIMORE, MD 21224
"\ ORKING TO PROTECT OUR ENVIRONMENT"
[ ORDERNO. | ORDER DATE | GUSTOMER NO. [SALESPERSON; PURGHASE ORDER NO. JOB NO. SHIP DATE TERMS
1/2B8/799 L0218 TER Call # 11@i137 LUPON RECEIPRT
SERVICE RERFORMED: =199
P)CALL FOR BGRAVITY LINE LDOSE AT CEILING CONNECTIONS.
INE" ALLLED NEW COMPER BANDS DN RPIRPE TO SECURE TO SIDE WALL.
FPIOUNT  DUE 125, B
ck ggis - 2-2-44
THIS BALANCE IS DUE UPON SALES AMOUNT 103, g
RE-ZIPT 1.%% 1. ERES. WILL MISC. CHARGES . A
ACCRUE EVERY 1. DAYS IF NOT FREIGHT . B
PAID OWN ¢ TIME' ¥ BRAS:H. SALES TAX 7. D@
THENM YED . TOTAL 1235, g
PAYMENT RECD. —
BALANCE DUE 1as. g




EQUIPMENT INSTALLED

MODEL

e o
SERIAL NO.

DATE

1/ /95

JOB NO.

A. J. Michaels Company

| 1D DT

4512 York Road + Baltimore, MD 21212 i

|__PRICE __piv

Phone (410) 435-5400 Fax (410) 435-7309 :
A'senvice

) WARRANTY

HOME PHONE
(AT

ADDRESS

WORK PHONE

TECH. / HELPER:

TOTAL PARTS
PARTS TO BE ORDERED

DISPATCH TIME j i 2 :
YES NO YES NO I /
(yneepToRETURN? O D7 (9reTuRNpPaRTs? O O ARRIVAL TIME 1 .
@ DcuINsTALLED? O O (4) NOTES: ol e AL //
3 )
TOTAL
Toa HRS. @ § JHA.
TOTAL PARTS
EPA RECOVERY CHARGE
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

| HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ORDER THE ABOVE WORK AND DO SO ORDER AS OUTLINED
ABOVE. IT IS AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL RETAIN TITLE TO ANY EQUIPMENT OR MATERI-
AL FURNISHED UNTIL FINAL & COMPLETE PAYMENT IS MADE, AND IF SETTLEMENT IS NOT
MADE AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REMOVE SAME AND THE SELLER
WILL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL THEREOF.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

PARTS WARRANTY

All parts as recorded are warranted as per manufaciurer specifications.
LABOR GUARANTY

The labor charge as recorded here relative to the equipment serviced as noted, is guaranteed for a period of 30 days. unless otherwise noled.

X

ABOVE ORDERED WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MY COPY.
DATE




A.J. Michaels Company

Plumbing - Heating « Electrical
Alr Conditioning - Remodeling

4512 York Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21212
(410) 435-5400
Maryland Contractors Lic. #11461
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO PHONE DATE
United Evanagelical Church/School 1276-0393 02/04/97
STREET JOB NAME JOB PHONE
3200 Dillon, Street
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE JOB LOCATION
Baltimore, MD 21224
APPROX. START DATE APPROX. COMPLETION DATE CONTACT PERSON PHONE
Michael J. Giangrandi

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

This proposal is for the complete removal and replacement of
the two existing oil fired boilers now serving the school and
church. It is inclusive for all labor, materials, electrical,
asbestos removal, coordination of BGE gas service and meter
installation, debris removal and permits.

1) Asbestos is to be removed from both boilers and all pipe

and fittings in the entire boiler room. Due to the gquantity

of asbestos this job will be completed under NESHAP and

State guidelines which includes: setting up full enclosure
1 layer 6 inch poly on all wall surfaces and 2 layers on
floor area; negative air in place; 3 stage decontamination
system and alr'ﬁanples.

2) Boilers are steel. They are to be cut up with a welding
rig and removed along with all extraneous piping and debris.

']

n

3) A new gas service and meter is to be installed by BGE.
We will pull necessary permits, secure meter releases,

. and coordinate all work with BGE.
4) A new 3" steel gas line is to run from meter location to

boiler room to supply the two boilers and the new gas water
heater. Line is to be air tested and inspected by Baltimore
City.

5) The roof will be penetrated by the new gas line. Our
carpenters will repair same and patch any holes made through
walls, \

6) Pour concrete pads for both bollers.

7) Install Weil McLain Commercial gas fired, high efficiency
(exceeds 80% DOE) steam boiler Model LGEB11S (1,300,000
BTU's). Boiler comes complete with all new operating
controls and newly State mandated CSD-1 firing controls.
Boiler conforms to all insurance and state code reguirements.
Boiler will be installed with primary and secondary low
water cut offs and pressure-trols.

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor — complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

dollars ($ )

[J CASH CONTRACT
-$_ oo .. Deposit (not to exceed 1/3 of contract)

$ Balance Due upon completion

C]HNANCECONTRACT
$_ Deposit (not to exceed 1/3 of contract)

$ Balance To Be Financed at

monthly payments of $ per
month beginning days from

completion.

| have the authority to order the above and do so as outlined. It is agreed that the seller will retain title to any equipment or material furnished until
final and complete payment is made, and if setlement is not made as agreed, the seller shall have the right to remove same. All work is to be
completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practice and all applicable plumbing, electrical and building codes. Company is fully bonded
and insured as required by State and local municipalities. Accounts not paid upon completion, unless otherwise outlined, shall bear interest at the rate
of 1.85% per month. In the event it shall become necessary for A. J. Michaels to institute legal proceedings for non-payment, the customer shall be
responsible to pay all reasonable legal fees and court costs incurred by said legal proceedings.

/ / 2y 7z ;
ACCEPTED BY u/ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE #ﬁ/ /& 212 2 ‘7/ La i
tA J. MICHAELS COM ':F';(J//:",V\T{/ //M ?,WW
LICENSE NO. U CUSTOMER SIGNATURE /




A.J. Michaels Company

Plumbing - Heating - Electrical
Air Conditioning - Remodeling

4512 York Road _
Baltimore, Maryland 21212
(410) 435-5400
Maryland Contractors Lic. #11461
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO PHONE DATE
United Evangelical Church/School

STREET JOB NAME JOB PHONE
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE | JOB LOCATION
APPROX. START DATE APPROX. COMPLETION DATE CONTACT PERSON PHONE

Wae hereby submit specifications and estimates for:
8) 1Install 50 gallon boiler feed unit with pump station,
automatic water fill valve, pressure reducing valve and
McDonald Miller #150 pump controller mounted on boiler.

9) Install two inch end of main steam trap with strainer.

10) Make gas line connections.

11) Install new flue to chimney for steam boiler.

12) Pipe in new supply and return manifold.

13) Install Weil McLain Commercial hot water boiler Model LGBY9W
(1,040,000 BTU's) complete with new operating controls and
CSD-1 firing controls (see #7 above).

14) Make gas connections.

15) Install new flue to chimney for hot water boiler.

16) There are 4 circulators in good condition. We are to reuse
same and install isolating valves for each zone.

17) The choir room is heated by gravity heat. We are to install
a new circulator, flow check valve and thermostat for this
zone.

18).- The new boiler will now have 5 separate heating zones.

A new pump manifold will be installed.

Remove oil fired hot water heater and install a 75 gallon

high recovery gas heater. We will install a gravity return

line from kitchen to hot water heater in copper tubing.

Make gas and new flue connections.

20) All equipment is to be wired by our electricians and made
operational.

21) All commercial eguipment carries a one year guarantee.

A.J. Michaels guarantees all copper connections for five
years,

22) We cannot be responsible for existing, if any, defects in
any piping, equipment, or radiators outside of thé boiler
room,

23) Pricing is for all labor, materials, and permits for
operational installation of equipment as specified.

jra
r

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor — complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE dollars ($ 59, 750.00 )
1 CASH CONTRACT
O FINANCE CONTRACT
. B sit (not to exceed 1/3 of contract ‘ " :
$ o CIRpos] (oot o $ : Deposit (not to exceed 1/3 of contract)
$ Balance Due upon completion ' .
$ Balance To Be Financed at

monthly payments of § per
month beginning days from
completion.

| have the authority to order the above and do so as outlined. It is agreed that the seller will retain title to any equipment or material furnished until
final and complete payment is made, and if settlement is not made as agreed, the seller shall have the right to remove same. All work is to be
completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practice and all applicable plumbing, electrical and building codes. Company is fully bonded
and insured as required by State and local municipalities. Accounts not paid upon completion, unless otherwise outlined, shall bear interest at the rate
of 1.85% per month. In the event it shall become necessary for A. J. Michaels to institute legal proceedings for non-payment, the customer shall be
responsible to pay all ﬁasonab}e)legﬂ s and court costs Tcun*ed by said legal proceedings.
I ]

/J ,)/" 'J:':r' ,"/ ‘:\' i
vz 4// CUSTOMER SIGNATURE /;—27%%'/ ?/;/ (‘,}zfﬁfdf_ ﬂ// ”/ 77
(A. J. MIGHAELS CUMP@) ~/ éﬂW'é Ch e r#?A?*7

LICENSE'NO. __~ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

ACCEPTED BY




A.J. Michaels Company

Plumbing - Heating - Electrical
Alr Conditioning - Remodeling
4512 York Road \
Baltimore, Maryland 21212
(410) 435-5400
Maryland Contractors Lic. #11461

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO PHONE DATE
United Evangelical Church 276-0393 02/10/97

STREET JOB NAME JOB PHONE
3200 Pillon Street i

CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE : JOB LOCATION
faltimore, MD 21224

APPROX. START DATE APPROX. COMPLETION DATE CONTACT PERSON PHONE

Nichael J, Giangrangi

We hersby submit specifications and estimates for: y f

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT DATED 02/04/97

1. Contractor has carefully reviewed the installation of the
two new boilers and has included dll optional i r

and operating; cerntrols necessary for the
of same. All code and insurance requirer
satisfied. Additional charges will NOT
to the installation of this equipment.
2. Both boilers are factory equipped with the hi-low-hi step
firing feature. This is an excellent fuel saving feature.
3 ﬁo ”1_1 replace whatever thermostats as nﬁcossarﬁ or

requested in the building.
4. There is a cowmlnin% of too much heat in the choir loft.
We will install a balancing ball valve on the supply which
fer a 0% tu 13Pﬂ heating capacity to that area.
We recommended a gravity hot water return line for the
kitchen since it will work well in this application. TIf
we are incorrect, we will install a recirculating pymp a
ional charge; The goa¥ 1§ td save future pum
nt cost |
6. All conditions a
contract at no

o addait

replacCe

e are to be considered a part of our
additional charge.

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor — complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

dollars ($ )
(d CASH CONTRACT
U FINANCE CONTRACT
$ . Deposit (not to exceed 1/3 of contract)
$ Deposit (not to exceed 1/3 of contract)
$ Balance Due upon completion

$ Balance To Be Financed at

monthly payments of $ per
month beginning days from

completion.

| have the authority to order the above and do so as outlined. It is agreed that the seller will retain title to any equipment or material furnished until
final and complete payment is made, and if settlement is not made as agreed, the seller shall have the right to remove same. All work is to be
completed in a workmanlike manner aooordmg to standard practice and all applicable plumbing, electrical and building codes. Company is fully bonded
and insured as required by State and local municipalities. Accounts not paid upon completion, unless otherwise outlined, shall bear interest at the rate
of 1.85% per month. In the event it shall become necessary for A. J. Michaels to institute legal proceedings for non-payment, the customer shall be
responsible to pay all reasonable legal fees and court costs incurred by said legal proceedings.

p [ = 'ﬂ -
| : 7/
ACCEPTED BY [ ,hl{ A’f au/,r }m 1 Laat f/f CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 737 7 ~/7/’(' // ‘7/7 y
(A. J. MICHAELS COMPANY) 7 /” / 7.
/‘4&! /f”f St g

/ & .
LICENSE NO. /] L//// CUSTOMER SIGNATURE L 2




4512 York Road

Plumbing » Heating » Electrical A.J. Michaels Company Balimore, Maryland 21212

Air Conditioning » Remodefing Maryland Gontractors License No. 11461 Phone: 410450500
PROPOSAI\. Sl BMIT{E[‘)_TO N PHOMNE NO. DATE

LUNCEED EUANGELCal . Cllurett v JClioof. AW-0757 /072957
STREFT CITY STATE ZIPCOBE WHONE NO.

3200 L.ty 7 Lo cTo M |20y AL~ JIY §
JOB NAME - JOB LOCATION
TokS FRCE
APPROX. START DATE APPROX. COMPLETION DATE CONTACT PERS PHONE NO.
Lo G got

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

T St T Tosdimer O BErr e Goiic7T AOo? CrrlolaTom faom (EET

Srde of Torfa 'c}q .

AL Lol TCnd0n fully LperreenTor Lose ok promn [Tem (o ol g% -

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above specifications, for the

m% 207~ )

Dollars {
J Cash Contract A Finance Contract

§ Deposit {not to exceed 1/3 of contract)

$ Deposit (not fo exceed 1(3 of contract)
$ Balance to be financed at

d ti
$ Balance due upon completion monthly payments of § per month
beginning days from completion.

| have the authority to order the above and do so as outlined. It is agreed that the seller will retain title to any equipment or
material furnished until final and complete payment is made, and if settiement is not made as agreed, the seller shall have the
right to remove same. All work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practice and all applicable
plumbing, electrical and building codes. Company is fully bonded and insured as required by State and local municipalities.
Accounts not paid upon completion, unless otherwise outlined, shall bear interest at the rate of 1.85% per month. In the event
it shall beggme necessary for A.J. Michaels Co. to institute legal proceedings for nonpayment, the customer shall be

responsible ay all reg§onable legal fees and court costs incurred by said legal proceedings.
LA CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

/(A.J. MICHAELS COMPANY}
LICENSE NC. //y{‘/ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

FORM NO. 017 (REV. 5/%6)

ACCEPTED BY




RHINO INSULATION, INC.

697 CarroLLwooD Rp. « Baltimore, Maryland 21220
410 686-5009 « 4103440431 » Fax 4103441895 LL8fEpn. 1o -g05-2649

6/17/97
UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH
3200 DILLON ST
BALTIMORE, MD. 21224
DESCRIPTION: .
WE WILL INSULATE THE BOILER EXHAUST DUCT AND HOT WATER

TANK EXHAUST WITH 2" HEAVY DENSITY DUCTWRAP. ALL SEAMS WILL

BE STAPLED AND TAPED WITH F S K. TAPE.

TOTAL PRICE: $350.00 THREE HUNDRED & FIFTY DOLLARS

TERMS: 30 DAYS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:M{,&—_.—

ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE:




RHINO INSULATION, INC.

697 CarrotLwooD Rp. s Baltimore, Maryland 21220
410 686-5009 « 410 344 0431 » Fax 410 344 1895

6/17/97

UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH
3200 DILLON ST |
BALTIMORE, MD. 21224

DESCRIPTION:

THE FOLLOWING SYSTEMS WILL BE INSULATED WITH FIBERGLASS
INSULATION WITH A FACTORY APPLIED ALL SERVICE JACKET. ALL JOINTS
WILL GET ASJ TAPE TO MATCH JACKETING. THE FITTINGS WILL GET A
FIBERGLASS BLANKET WITH A P.V.C. FITTING COVER. ALL SEAMS WILL BE
STAPLED & RAW ENDS SEALED WITH WHITE MASTIC.

PIPING SYSTEMS:
* HOT WATER
* HEATING
* STEAM
* STEAM CONDENSATE
* RECIRCULATE
PIPE QUANITIES:
1/2" PIPE 120 FT
FITTINGS 20 EA
3/4" PIPE 90 FT
FITTINGS 25 EA
1" PIPE 99 FT
FITTINGS 35EA
1 1/2" PIPE 241 FT
FITTINGS 60 EA

2" PIPE 81 FT
FITTING 23 EA




RHINO INSULATION, INC.

697 CarroLLwoop Ro. « Baltimore, Maryland 21220
410 686-5009 * 410 344 0431 * Fax 410 344 1895

2 172" PIPE 27FT
FITTINGS 9EA
3" PIPE I8 FT
4" PIPE 12ZFT
FITTINGS 2EA
6" PIPE ~ 18FT
FITTINGS 9 EA

VALVE 1EA

TOTAL PRICE: § 2,650.00

TERMS: 30 DAYS %
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: C% : éa___s_,

ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE:




RHINO INSULATION, INC.

897 CarroLLwoon Ro. ¢ hltlmou.eryland 21220
410 686-8008 » 410344 0431 = Fax 410 344 1895

I/ 1()/?7

UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH

3200 DIT.LON ST.

BALTIMORE, MD. 21224

DESCRIPTION: |

ALL PIPING IN THE BOILER ROOM, STOCK ROOM AND CAFETERIA FEED

LINE WILL BE iNSULATED WITH FIBERGLASS INSULATION. ALSOQ THE
EXHAUS'T STACKS OFF THE BOILER AND HOT WATER HEATER WILL BE
INSULATED AS WELL. Also store room adjacent to boiler room.
TOTAL: § 2,800.00 TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS

. TERMS: 30 DAYS

ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE:

APPROVAL SIGNATURE:
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"RHINO INSULATION, INC.

697 Carroliwood Rd. Invoice
Baltimore, MD 21220 SATE INVOICE NO. |
410-344-0431 L
T 730197 204
BILL TO " SHIPTO
UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH !
3200 DILLON ST §
BALTIMORE, MD 21224
P.O.NO. TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT |
Net 30 829497 |
| ‘ .
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION ‘ QTY RATE . AMOUNT
SERVICE | SUPPLIED ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS 2,800.00 2,800.00 -
' TO INSULATE BOILER ROOM, STOCK ROOM
! AND CAFETERIA FEED LINES. THE : | g
| EXHAUST STACKS, HOT WATER HEATER ; ;
' AND STORE ROOMS WERE ALSO INCLUDED. i | i
| |
|
|
| : j i
| f i
‘ |
| |
| : i ; :
PAYMENT DUE IN 30 DAYS FROM BOICE TE 2% FIANCE, CHARGE WILL ACCURE |
PER MONTH THERE AFTER. Total $2.80000
— ‘ i

oo chz/ &1/77



RHINO INSULATION, INC.

697 CarrotLwooD RD. + Baltimore, Maryland 21220
410 686-5009 + 410 344 0431 - Fax 410 344 1895

INVOICE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

BILL TO: : DATE 7/31/97
UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH
3200 DILLON ST

BALTIMORE. MD. 21234

JOB NAME: AREASIN CHURCH

WE AT RHINO INSULATION, INC. ARE THANKFUL FOR ANY BUSINESS YOUR COMPANY
HAS PASSED THIS WAY 1 SINCERELY HOPE WE HAVE COMPLETED THE JOB TG YOUR
APPROVAL AND SATISFACTION. HOWEVER. IF YOU ARE NOT COMPLETELY SATISFIED,
YOU MUST CONTACT RHINO INSULATION WITH IN 5 BUSINESS DAYS TO CORRECT THE
PROBLEM SO PAYMENT 1S NOT DELAYED. IT HAS BEEN A GREAT PLEASURE WORKING
WITH YOU AND | HOPE YOU WILL KEEP US IN MIND FOR FUTURE JOBS YOU MAY HAVE.

1 ALSO WANTED TO MAKE SURE YOU UNDERSTAND OUR PAYMENT TERMS OF OUR
INVOICE. PAYMENT IS DUE IN FULL NO LATER THEN 30 DAYS FROM THE INVOICE DATE.
TF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED WITHIN THOSE TERMS, A 2%, FINANCE CHARGE WILL
ACCRUE FOR EACH MONTH PAST THE 30 DAY TERMS.

IF FOR ANY REASON PAYMENT 15 NOT RECEIVED AND LEGAL ACTION MUST BE TAKEN,
THE ABOVE STATED COMPANY WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL L EGAL FEES RENDERED.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THIS AGREEMENT. SIGN AND MAIL OR FAX BACK A COPY TO
RHINO INSULATION, INC. AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS. THIS NOTICE IS TO MAKE SURE YOU
UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND HAVE RECEIVED THE INVOICE FOR. THE SAID JOB.

KATHLEEN BAUER
ACCOUNTING MANAGER

C.C. STEPHEN BAUER PRESIDENT .
BRYAN HARRIS VICE PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT/M W ﬁ/ﬂ&

DATE 9///57




February 17 1997
Dave:

Per our conversation, this is to inform you that your
company has been selected to install two heating boilers in the
United Evangelical Church in accordance with your proposal. We
feel that sometime at the end of May or mid June would be the
best time to begin the project if this time frame fits your
schedules. Contact me any time if you need additional
information.

The 25% retainer fee will be forwarded as soon as the

committee applies for and the loan is cleared with the bank.

John M. Price

ok B

-~ Property Chairman
Uniited Evangelical Church



BGE

EXTENSION/RELOCATION CONTRACT

F DEVELOPMENT NAME CREDIT OK DATE | PROJECT
NUMBER
CUSTOMER SERVICE REQUESTED BY DATE
BILLING ADDRESS CITY/STATE ZIP CONTRACT
EFFECTIVE / /
; = ra— - il S .
1TEM  DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES | ALowaNcE - | cHAree + | FEDERAL TAX = |cROSS TOTAL -
BILL ON RELEASE TO SEND CHECK IN TOTALS |[$ $ $ $ $
CONSTRUCTION SANITH CONTRACT
Cew | cowmcone | swooeroare | casonmroaccousno. | emanceaccowrno. | | ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FIN
Extension/Relocation $ Cash $
Federal Tax $ Credit $
DISCLOSURE APPLICABLE TO FINANCING COST OF SERVICES 1. Total Cash Price s 2. Total  §
; _ : T ; o Down Payment
ANNUAL FINANCE Amount  Total of Payments “ “Your Payment When )
PERCENTAGE CHARGE Financed and Sale Price . Schedule Payments 3. Amount Financed §__
RATE o will be: are Due (line 1 minus line 2 is the amount of credit provided to you)
: : G Amount you will Number of  Amount of Monthly '
Cost ‘of your | The dollar Amqunt:of pay after making | Payments  Payments |peqinning Date Payment Received
credit as a amount the |credit . all payments as L e i
il Re o {next utility
yearly rate credit will | provided scheduled and @ BiE Ry Customer agrees to all terms and conditions, as applicable, contained on both sides
~ Cost you to you or on your total purchase B L hereof. Customer acknowledges receipt of a fully executed copy of this Contract.
your behalf conereditineluding | jrelease FO_
' your down | and Final @% jconstruction
s 5 payment B Firm Name

Security: You are not giving a security interest under this Contract.
Prepayment: If you pay off early you will not pay a prepayment penalty and you may be entitled to a rebate of part of
the Finance Charge. Bad Check Charge: You will be charged $15 for each returned check. Late Payment Charge: You will

pay a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the payment - whichever is greater that is past due.
See back of the Contract for additional terms including provisions about nonpayment, default, any required
repayment in full before the scheduled date, and prepayment rebates.

(M-37003)

WHITE: Company

CANARY: Processing

PINK: Customer

Customer Signature

Print Above Name and Title

BGE Representative



PROPOSAL
M & M INSULATION, INC.

MECHANICAL INSULATION CONTRACTOR
4913 BELAIR ROAD BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21206
(410)893-9447 (410)325-3824 FAX
HAAKKKKKKKKKK KA KKK A KK I KK A A KKK ARAA KA KA AR Kk k ok kkdkkkk ko k ok k k& k& %
UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH DATE: 7/9/97
3200 DILLION ST.
BALTIMORE ,MARYLAND 21224

ATT. JOHN PRICE
% %k % K Kk T ok kK Kk ok K ok ok Kk ok ks ok K ok ok ok ok R ok ok ok ok ok K ok ok ke sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k

WE HEREBY SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATES FOR:

SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1" FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION TO ALL
PIPES 3"AND LESS,AND 1 1/2" FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION TO ALL
PIPE 4"AND GREATER.FITTINGS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH P.V.C.
FITTING COVERS.

DUCTWORK TO BE INSULATED WITH 2"STANDARD FIBERGLASS DUCT
WRAP INSULATION.

BOILER EXHAUST (BREECHING) SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 2"
MINERAL FIBER HIGH TEMP.INSULATION WITH ALL SERVICE
JACKETING.FITTINGS TO BE INSULATED WITH MITERD SEGMENTS OF SAME
INSULATION.

PIPE: § 3,000.00
DUCT: § 300.00
EXHAUST DUCT: $ 1,200.00

TOTAL PRICE: § 4,500.00

WE PROPOSE HEREBY TO FURNISH MATERIAL,LABOR AND ALL INSURANCES
- COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE SUM OF:

$ 4,500.00 DOLLARS

PAYMENT TO BE MADE AS FOLLOWS: NET THIRTY (30) DAYS

ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED T0 BE AS SPECIFIED.ALL WORR TO BE COMPLETED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER

ACCORDING TO STANDARD PRACTICES.ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS
WILL BE EXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS,AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE ESTIMATE.ALL
AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT UPON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS OR DELAYS BEYOND OUR CONTROL.OWNER TO CARRY FIRE, TORNADO,AND OTHER
NECESSARY INSURANCE.QUR WORKERS ARE FULLY COVERED BY WDRKMENL§,§QH%§NSATIOH INSURANCE.

AUTHORIZED i
SIGNATURE : ?{/{,// 2 sl

MEL PETROCHKO, VICE-PRESIDENT

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL- THE ABOVE PRICES,SPECIFICATIONS AND

CONDITIONS ARE SATISFACTORY AND ARE HEREBY ACCEPTED.YOU ARE
AUTHORIZED TO DO THE WORK SPECIFIED.PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS
OUTLINED.

SIGNATURE: DATE :




EQUIPMENT INSTALLED
MAKE | MODEL |

QY| SERIAL NO.

DATE

[5G/

O T A

: JOB NO.
A. J. Michaels Company
4512 York Road « Baltimore, MD 21212
Phone (410) 435-5400  Fax (410) 435-7309 gg::\:‘;’;‘”

L warRanTY

NAME i HOME PHONE

1/ {

ADDRESS 2
WORK PHONE

cITY

'l (Y R 1/

TOTAL PARTS
PARTS TO BE ORDERED

P.0O.'s ISSUED SUPPLY HOUSE TIME

TECH. / HELPER:
SPECIAL NOTES DISPATCH TIME | . 7
YES NO YES NO R
()NEEDTORETURN? O O @RETURN PARTS? O O ARRIVAL TIME il 4
(2pcumsTALLED? O 0 .| (4) NOTES: COMPLETION TR (1 A
TOTAL
TRaE HRS. @ § /HA.
TOTAL PARTS
EPA RECOVERY CHARGE
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
| HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ORDER THE ABOVE WORK AND DO SO ORDER AS OUTLINED
ABOVE. IT 1S AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL RETAIN TITLE TO ANY EQUIPMENT OR MATERI-
AL FURNISHED UNTIL FINAL & COMPLETE PAYMENT IS MADE, AND IF SETTLEMENT IS NOT
MADE AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REMOVE SAME AND THE SELLER
WILL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL THEREOF. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
PARTS WARRANTY
All as ded are d as per faciurer specifications.
LABOR GUARANTY

The labor charge as recorded here relative 1o the equipment serviced as noted, is guaranteed for a period of 30 days, unless otherwiss noted.

ABOVE ORDERED WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MY COPY.

X

i




A.J MICHAELS COMPANY

PLUMBING * HEATING + AIR CONDITIONING « REMODELING
4512 YORK ROAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21212
PHONE: (410} 435-5400
FAX: (410) 435-7309

August 3, 1958

United Evangelical Church and School
3260 Dillon Street

Baltimore, MD 21224

Dear Mr. Price:

Pleagse allow me, on behalf of A.J. Michaels Company, the
opportunity to announce our dedicated Commercial Division.

This division is responsible to resgpond to our commercial
customers' needs in a more prompt and professional manner and it is
staffed with experienced technical sales and service personnel.

For many years our commercial customers have called upon us to
provide emergency repairs and installations that all too often
could have been prevented with routine, zregular professional
maintenance on an ongoing basis by A.J. Michaelg Company.

The concept of "preventive maintenance" is not new and industry
analysts have proven it's worth both reducing ocperating costs due
to increased efficiency and lowering capital replacement costs due
to increasing the useful life of equipment.

We believe our customers will reap significant savings by
implementing our plan and ask only that you call the commercial
divigsion of A.J. Michaels Company and have us arrange an
appointment that is convenient to you.

Thank you for your continued interest in our services and I look
forward to meeting with vou.

Sincerely,

O('Q'ﬂ (f ¢yl

Dan Coyne
Commercial Sales and Service

DC/clg




EQUIPMENT INSTALLED

| MODEL | SERIAL NO.

4512 York Road * Baltimore, MD 21212
Phone (410) 435-5400

MATERIALS PRICE A

A. J. Michaels Company o

Fax (410) 435-7309

DATE

=7

JOB NO.

I contracCT
senvice
C warRanTY

HOME PHONE

ADDRESS

CITY

WORK PHONE

TOTAL PARTS

® PAR =

TECH. / HELPER:
\ r A\ A e - ! =
f \ | ) (7 X ) | 1 .
P s ® ’
DISPATCHTIME | /7 ..o/~ Y,
YES NO YES NO <12l z
(1)NEEDTORETURN? O [0 ()RETURN PARTS? O O ARRIVAL TIME & R, ¢
2) DCU INSTALLED? 4) NOTES:
@ QQ @ COMPLETION TIME | c Lf d
TOTAL
S F TIME HRS. @ § JHR.
. TOTAL PARTS
EPA RECOVERY CHARGE
TOTAL AMOUNTDUE | /< /<
| HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ORDER THE ABOVE WORK AND DO SO ORDER AS OUTLINED
ABOVE. IT IS AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL RETAIN TITLE TO ANY EQUIPMENT OR MATERI-
AL FURNISHED UNTIL FINAL & COMPLETE PAYMENT IS MADE, AND IF SETTLEMENT IS NOT
MADE AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REMOVE SAME AND THE SELLER
WILL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL THEREOF. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

PARTS WARRANTY
All parts as recorded are warranted as per manufaciurer specifications.
LABOR GUARANTY
The labor charge as recorded here relative 1o the

iced as noted, is gi

d for a period of 30 days, unless otherwise noted.

ABOVE ORDERED WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MY COPY.

X

hodf




EQUIPMENT INSTALLED DATE
Al R b bl b nid
MODEL SERIAL NO. / ‘ /
/ i £ A0y = OB NG
A. J. Michaels Company C6 |
4512 York Road « Baltimore, MD 21212 ¥ coniiacT
; Phone (410) 435-5400 Fax (410) 435-7309
[ service
I warranTY
MATERIALS PRICE I — OEETSNE
| ) T ) o [
: ADDRESS.
] Y r : - ! WORK PHONE
L cITY STATE ZIP—, )
] ] == j ]
’ < DESCRIPTION OF WORK / COMMENTS
m i Jo f # / d as 7 7 =
J &) g "), / -4
::/ J ‘;':: -_:
— '7.‘/"1 3 I
/ | X Ay 3419 9
A
‘ 3 ( /) ‘2’},
TECH. / HELPERy———— / | - e
A0TSR DisPATCHTIME | ) //
YES NO YES NO
(1)NEEDTORETURN? O & (3)RETURN PARTS? O T ARRIVAL TIME ) 4 /
(2)DCUINSTALLED? (O B (4) NOTES: — - /
7o 2l ‘ i HRS. @ § HR.
TOTAL PARTS
TOTAL PARTS
Qry. | PARTS TO BE ORDERED
EPA RECOVERY CHARGE
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
| HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ORDER THE ABOVE WORK AND DO SO ORDER AS OUTLINED
ABOVE. IT IS AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL RETAIN TITLE TO ANY EQUIPMENT OR MATERI-
AL FURNISHED UNTIL FINAL & COMPLETE PAYMENT IS MADE, AND IF SETTLEMENT IS NOT
MADE AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REMOVE SAME AND THE SELLER
WILL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL THEREOF. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
* / PARTS WARR,
P.O.'s ISSUED SUPPLY HOUSE TIME by *N")',“ R — ot
LABOR GUARANTY

Thehbuchmgcmmﬁsdhnradnhnlotlnaqdpmlurﬁeodunnnd.isgwmudiorapuiodoimdays. unless otherwise noted.

ABOVE ORDERED WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MY COPY.




EQUIPMENT INSTALLED DATE
| MODEL | SERIAL NO. / /
. JOB NO.
A. J. Michaels Company
4512 York Road  Baltimore, MD 21212 P
¥ Phone (410) 435-5400 Fax (410) 435-7309
[ service
[ WARRANTY
MATERIALS PRICE TANE g T
i L d ADDRESS 7
f '3 WORK PHONE
e _ CITY
J J / L/ i
5 ’ L = DESCRIPTION OF WORK / COMMENTS
4 ] Va
J
r 4 _‘/, .".
& £ f & £ /
,"' r /
/ i A_.‘ f .'
#Hy 2.4 P | { Lo ,A-r le+ / 2§ (¢
f?’ [ 1/ TECH. / HELPER:
/ . X ' > A g /
4/ 7. P AL NO DISPATCH TIME
! Y. .
- : ' YES NO YES NO e
f S / y
o 4 > ()NEEDTORETURN? O O (3RETURN PARTS? O 0 ARRIVAL TIME
(@pcuinsTaLlep? O O (4) NOTES: O O ThRE {: .= A
el me das £ Lot HRS. @ § I
/ ; TOTAL PARTS
y e -
TOTAL PARTS i Ty
R e T
QTy. | PARTS TO BE ORDERED
EPA RECOVERY CHARGE
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
| HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ORDER THE ABOVE WORK AND DO SO ORDER AS OUTLINED
ABOVE. IT IS AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL RETAIN TITLE TO ANY EQUIPMENT OR MATERI-
AL FURNISHED UNTL FINAL & COMPLETE PAYMENT IS MADE, AND IF SETTLEMENT IS NOT
MADE AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REMOVE SAME AND THE SELLER
WILL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL THEREOF. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
= / PARTS WARRANTY
P.O.'s ISSUED SUPPLY HOUSE | TIME Y e s i i st
LABOR GUARANTY

Thohborchmsmdadhnmrd-iminthaoqupmm-md.hgwmm.mbdufaom.mhndmm.

ABOVE ORDERED WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MY COPY.

X




TO

CHANGE ORDER

Number

PHONE DATE

JOB NAME/LOCATION

JOB NUMBER JOB PHONE

EXISTING CONTRACT NO. DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT

\

We hereby agree to make the change (s) specified below:

NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.

WE AGREE hereby to make the change (s) specified above at this price Q $

DATE

PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT | $

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE (CONTRACTOR)

REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL | $

ACCEPTED — The above prices and specifications of
this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby ac-
cepted. All work to be performed under same terms and
conditions as specified in original contract unless other-
wise stipulated.

Date of acceptance

Signature

(OWNER)




EQUIPMENT INSTALLED
—

| MODEL

SERIAL NO.

DATE
- JOB NO.
A. J. Michaels Company
4512 York Road « Baltimore, MD 21212
Phone (410) 435-5400  Fax (410) 435-7309 Ch consmaot
12 seRvice
LI warRanTY
NAME ' . ’ HOME PHONE
ADDRESS - 4
¢ . | WORK PHONE
cITY ZIP

TEGH. /HELPERT =, - P

TOTAL PARTS
PARTS TO BE ORDERED

—EGALNOTES [y Doy v
YES NO YES NO s
(1)NEEDTORETURN? O [ (3)RETURNPARTS? O 0O ARRIVAL TIME - .
(2)DcuINsTALLED? O 0O (4) NOTES: O : L /
i f TOTAL
Thae HRS. @ § /HR.
.T
{ _ £, TOTAL PARTS
EPA RECOVERY CHARGE
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
| HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ORDER THE ABOVE WORK AND DO SO ORDER AS OUTLINED

P.O.'s ISSUED

SUPPLY HOUSE

TIME

MADE AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REMOVE SAME AND THE SELLER

WILL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL THEREOF. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
PARTS WARRANTY
All parts as wded are d as per f specifications.
LABOR GUARANTY

Thehbordwgaumotdadh«amlﬂiniomeowipmlwvbod-mad.isnuumudl'oraporiodof:wdwl. unless otherwise noted.

'ABOVE ORDERED WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MY COPY.

X A

DATE




EQUIPMENT INSTALLED

SERIAL NO

DATE

(22

JOB NO.

A. J. Michaels Company

4512 York Road « Baltimore, MD 21212

Phone (410) 4355400  Fax (410) 435-7309 U conTRACT

[ seRviceE
I WARRANTY

hIIIIIIIIIIIE&EEEEIIIIIIIIIIIIIEEE!II

NAME HOME PHONE

ADDRESS

/
{

- / - Mk WORK PHONE

cITy = STATE ZiP
DESCRIPTION OF WORK / COMMENTS

TOTAL PARTS
ImﬂIﬂIIIIIIIIIlﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬁﬂllllllllhll

TECH. / HELRER:
¢ A T A
5 A O
DISPATCH TIME 5
YES NO YES NO & /
(1)NEEDTORETURN? O O (RETURNPARTS? O 0O ARRIVAL TIME
@pcuinsTaLLep? O O | g noTes: e : /
s e
TOTAL
T HRS. @ § /HA.
1 TOTAL PARTS
T {
7 P—
| EPA RECOVERY CHARGE
' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE .

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

| P.O.sISSUED | SUPPLY HOUSE Tii

are waranied as per manufaciurer specifications.

recorded here relative to the equipmenl serviced as holed, is guaranteed for a period of 30 days, unless otherwise noted.

ABOVE ORDERED WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MY COPY.

o i




